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11.—Assets and Liabilities of the Chartered Banks, as at Dec. 31,1951-66—concluded 

LIABILITIES 

As at 
Dec. 3 1 -

Canadian Dol lar Deposi ts 

Foreign 
Currency 
Deposits 

Share
holders' 
Equity 

As at 
Dec. 3 1 -

Govern
men t of 
Canada 

Notice 

All 
O t h e r Total 

Foreign 
Currency 
Deposits 

Share
holders' 
Equity 

Total 
Liabilities1 

Govern
men t of 
Canada Personal 

Savings 
Othe r 
Not ice 

All 
O t h e r Total 

Foreign 
Currency 
Deposits 

Share
holders' 
Equity 

1951 
1952 
1953 
1954 
1955 

1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 

88 
49 

473 
176 
517 

246 
423 
319 
404 
510 

4,296 
4,600 
4,756 
5,218 
5,633 

6,007 
6,108 
6,844 
6,900 
7,215 

316 
325 
278 
397 
464 

444 
548 
618 
558 
576 

3,273 
3,662 
3,603 
3,891 
4,234 

4,465 
4,328 
4,909 
4,418 
4,621 

7,973 
8,636 
9,111 
9,683 

10,848 

11,162 
11,407 
12,690 
12,279 
12,921 

878 
905 
963 

1,030 
1,056 

1,369 
1,827 
2,077 
2,372 
2,654 

375 
381 
419 
521 
567 

653 
732 
813 
926 

1,004 

9,458 
10,128 
10,656 
11,433 
12,702 

13,428 
14,244 
15,840 
15,835 
16,917 

1 Includes other items not specified. 

12.—Detailed Statement of Chartered Bank Assets and Liabilities, as at Dec. 31, 
1959 and 1960 

Assets 

A s s e t s -
Gold and coin in Canada 
Gold and coin outside Canada 
Notes of and deposits wi th Bank of Canada ..]............ 
Government and bank notes other than Canadian 
Deposits with other banks in Canadian currency 
Deposits with other banks in currencies other than Canadian 
Cheques and other items in transit (net) 
Government of Canada treasury bills 
Other Government of Canada direct and guaranteed securities maturing within 

two years, not exceeding market value 
Government of Canada direct and guaranteed securities maturing after two years, 

not exceeding market value 
Canadian provincial government direct and guaranteed securities, not exceeding 

market value 
Canadian municipal and school corporation securities, not exceeding market value. 
other Canadian securities, not exceeding market value 
Securities other than Canadian, not exceeding market value 
Mortgages and hypothecs insured under the National Housing Act 1954, less pro

vision for estimated loss , 
Call and short loans in Canada to brokers and investment dealers, secured. . . . . . . . 
Call and short loans outside Canada to brokers and investment dealers, secured... 
loans to Canadian provincial governments 
Uwa to Canadian municipalities and school corporations, less provision for esti

mated loss _ 
Other current loans in Canada, less provision for estimated l o s s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Other current loans outside Canada, less provision for estimated loss ] 
IV on-current loans, less provision for estimated loss 
Bank premises at cost, less amounts written off ...\..[........ 
shares of and loans to corporations controlled by the bank 
Customers' liability under acceptances, guarantees and letters of credit as per contra 
Other assets 

Totals, Assets. 

25,509 39,184 
1,352 1,032 

952,685 992,426 
52,765 43,931 
4,252 4,842 

360,842 531,516 
864,963 832,874 
973,807 967,209 

657,484 

1,169,260 

346,168 
204,154 
512,401 
525,973 

967,870 
239,872 
711,064 
38,574 

231,268 
5,731,669 
794,301 
1,399 

205,780 
48,336 
206,808 

15,834,924 

615,288 

1,472,389 

323,819 
207,962 
473,009 
556,838 

970,592 
310,208 
814,479 
127,726 

216,922 
6,050,474 
813,754 

1,425 
233,760 
51,443 
257,220 
6,774 

16,917,096 


