11.—Assets and Liabilities of the Chartered Banks, as at Dec. 31, 1951-60—concluded

As at Dec. 31—	Liabilities								
	Canadian Dollar Deposits						я		
	Govern- ment of Canada	Notice		4.11		Foreign Currency Deposits	Share- holders' Equity	Total Liabilities ¹	
		Personal Savings	Other Notice	All Other	Total				
1951 1952 1953 1954	88 49 473 176 517	4,296 4,600 4,756 5,218 5,633	316 325 278 397 464	3,273 3,662 3,603 3,891 4,234	7,973 8,636 9,111 9,683 10,848	878 905 963 1,030 1,056	375 381 419 521 567	9,458 10,128 10,656 11,433 12,702	
1956 1957 1958 1959 1960	246 423 319 404 510	6,007 6,108 6,844 6,900 7,215	444 548 618 558 576	4,465 4,328 4,909 4,418 4,621	11,162 11,407 12,690 12,279 12,921	1,369 1,827 2,077 2,372 2,654	653 732 813 926 1,004	13,428 14,244 15,840 15,835 16,917	

¹ Includes other items not specified.

12.—Detailed Statement of Chartered Bank Assets and Liabilities, as at Dec. 31, 1959 and 1960

		1
Assets	1959	1960
	\$'000	\$'000
Assets		ſ
Gold and coin in Canada	05 500	00.404
Gold and coin outside Canada.	25,509	39,184
Notes of and deposits with Bank of Canada		1,032
Government and bank notes other than Canadian.	952,685	992,426
Denosity with other bearing in Constitution	52,765	43,931
Deposits with other banks in Canadian currency. Deposits with other banks in currencies other than Canadian.	4,252	4,842
Cheques and other items in transit (net).	360,842	531,516
Government of Canada treasury bills.	864,963	832,874
		967, 209
two years, not exceeding market value. Government of Canada direct and guaranteed securities maturing after two years, not exceeding market when the securities maturing after two years,	657,484	C1E 000
Government of Canada direct and guaranteed securities maturing often two recom-	001,404	615,288
not exceeding market value	1,169,260	1,472,389
not exceeding market value. Canadian provincial government direct and guaranteed securities, not exceeding	1,109,200	1,414,509
market value.	346,168	323,819
market value. Canadian municipal and school corporation securities, not exceeding market value. Other Canadian securities, not exceeding market value.	204,154	
Other Canadian securities, not exceeding market value.	512,401	207,962 473,009
Securities other than Canadian, not exceeding market value.	525,973	556,838
201 Makes and hypotheca insured under the National Housing Act 1054 loss and	020,910	200,000
VISION FOR ESTIMATED LOSS	967,870	970,592
Call and short loans in Canada to brokers and investment dealers, secured	239,872	310,208
Can and short loans outside Canada to brokers and investment declare secured	711 064	814,479
Loans to Canadian provincial governments	38 574	127,726
Logis to Canadian municipalities and school corporations, less provision for esti-	00,012	127,120
mated 1088	231,268	216,922
Other current loans in Canada, less provision for estimated loss.	E 721 660	6,050,474
Viller current loans outside Canada, less provision for setimated loss	794,301	813,754
AVOI-CUITER LIOANS, less provision for estimated loss	1.399	1,425
Dank premises at cost, less amounts written off	205 780	233,760
Cualca of and loans to corporations controlled by the bonk	48,336	51,443
Customers liability under accentances guarantees and letters of gradit as now contra	206,808	257,220
Other assets	6,368	6,774
Totals, Assets		
Tutais, Asstes	15,834,924	16,917,096
		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1